## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David Lambert	04/24/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ClearOne Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	5225 Wiley Post Way	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84116	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11686266

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)332-8352

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-474-8488

Email: docketing@boothlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew J. Booth & Associates

Address Line 1: CPA Global
Address Line 2: P. O. Box 52050

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-5050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 59900-0172

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew J. Booth

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 116

PATENT REEL: 025168 FRAME: 0611

# **ASSIGNMENT**

INVENTOR: David Lambert

TITLE: Portable speakerphone device and subsystem utilizing false doubletalk

detection

**DOCKET#: 209814EDR** 

SERIAL #: 11/686266

WHEREAS, the Inventor has made an invention or discovery referred to as the "Invention" which is described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled with the Title listed above (the "Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, ClearOne Communications, Inc., ("ClearOne"), is desirous of acquiring all of the Inventor's rights, title and interest in said invention or discovery:

WHEREAS the Invention Rights sought include (1) said Invention as described in said Patent Application, (2) said Patent Application, (3) all nationalizations, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissue and foreign applications (4) any letters patent, national patents, inventor's certificates, or any other instruments granting rights to the Invention issuing from said Patent Application. (5) any provisional patents or other rights to pursue patent protection to the Invention anywhere and (6) all intellectual property (including patent rights, trade secrets and copyrights) in or to said Invention.

NOW. THEREFORE, in return for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor, by these presents, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ClearOne all rights, title and interest in the Invention Rights. Said assignment is without any geographic limitation and shall include the United States of America and all foreign countries. All rights, title and interest in said Invention Rights are to be held and enjoyed by ClearOne for its own use and behalf, and for that of its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Inventor had this assignment and sale not been made. ClearOne shall be free to assign, license or otherwise exploit said Invention Rights as it sees fit.

AND the Inventor does further agree to sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all requisite acts for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any other patent application (including divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue and foreign applications) based on the Patent Application or said Invention. Any such other patent application is deemed to be part of the above assignment.

AND the Inventor does further agree to communicate to ClearOne, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said Invention as may be known to them, and to testify as to such facts in any prosecution, interference or litigation.

Executed by the undersigned on the date indicated.

Inventor's name Inventor's signature Date

Laveil Lambo

David Lambert

RECORDED: 10/20/2010

April 24, 2007

PATENT REEL: 025168 FRAME: 0612